• New windows

• Completed soft story retrofit

• New exterior paint

• Copper plumbing - buyer to verify

• Excellent unit mix

• Located in prime area of Sherman Oaks

• Within a private cul de sac

• Minutes from the I-101 and I-405 freeways

• Master metered gas

• Individually metered electricity

• New Front entry doors for all units

• Decking recently painted

Offering Memorandum  |   8

Financial
Analysis

List Price $4,600,000

Down Payment 44% $2,024,000

Year Built 1959

Units 14

Price/Unit $328,571

Building Size 11,156

Price/BSF $412.33

Lot Size (SF) 13,107

Zoning LAR3

APN 2360-014-026

Cap Rate 4.67%

GRM 13.88

Pro Forma Cap Rate 5.25%

Pro Forma GRM 12.78

Proposed New Financing *

Loan Amount 56% $2,576,000

Down Payment 44% $2,024,000

Loan Type Fixed

Interest Rate 5.95%

Term 5 Years

Monthly Payment $15,361.71

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.17

Pricing & Financial
Summary

* Information herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, however its accuracy

cannot be guaranteed. The user is required to conduct their own due diligence and verification.

Offering Memorandum  |   13

Rent Roll
Unit # Unit Type Note Move-In Date   Rent Pro Forma

1 1 Bedroom +1 Bath RUBS 10/15/2023   $1,795   $1,950
2 1 Bedroom +1 Bath RUBS 11/19/2022   $1,924   $1,950
3 Studio 3/15/2013   $1,449   $1,550
4 Studio 2/1/2008   $1,414   $1,550
5 1 Bedroom +1 Bath RUBS 3/20/2023   $1,895   $1,950
6 2 Bedroom +1 Bath 8/27/2018   $2,129   $2,350
7 2 Bedroom +1.5 Bath 8/17/2015   $2,265   $2,400
8 1 Bedroom +1 Bath 6/1/2020   $1,555   $1,950
9 1 Bedroom +1 Bath Junior 2/1/2022   $1,716   $1,850
10 1 Bedroom +1 Bath 1/1/2017   $1,811   $1,950
11 1 Bedroom +1 Bath 3/5/2016   $1,772   $1,950
12 3 Bedroom +2 Bath RUBS / Notice-Unrented 2/22/2023   $2,995   $2,995
12A 1 Bedroom +1 Bath RUBS - Junior 4/12/2021   $1,451   $1,850
14 3 Bedroom +2 Bath Large Unit 9/25/2018   $3,439   $3,750

Total 14 $27,610 $29,995

Gross Scheduled Monthly Rental Income $27,610 $29,995
Gross Scheduled Annual Rental $331,314 $359,940

Unit Mix Summary

Unit Type # of Units BSF Total
RSF

Current
Rent/Unit

Current
Rent/SF

Total
Rent

Market
Rent/Unit

Market
Rent/SF

Total Market
Rent

Studio 2 N/A N/A $1,431.53  N/A   $2,863 $1,550 N/A   $3,100

1 Bedroom / 1 Bath 6 N/A N/A $1,791.96  N/A $10,752 $1,950 N/A $11,700

1 Bedroom / 1 Bath Junior 2 N/A N/A $1,583.40 N/A   $3,167  $1,850 N/A   $3,700

2 Bedroom / 1 Bath 1 N/A N/A $2,129.40 N/A   $2,129 $2,350 N/A   $2,350

2 Bedroom / 1.5 Bath 1 N/A N/A $2,264.81 N/A   $2,265 $2,400 N/A   $2,400

3 Bedroom / 2 Bath 2 N/A N/A $3,216.77 N/A   $6,434 $3,373 N/A   $6,745

Totals / Wtd. Averages 14 797 11,156 $1,972.10 $2.47 $27,609 $2,142.50 $2.69 $29,995

Annual Rent Potential $331,312 $359,940

Offering Memorandum  |   14

Expenses
Unit Type Current Per SF Per Unit Pro Forma Per SF Per Unit Current

Real Estate Taxes  $57,500 $5.15 $4,107 $57,500 $5.15 $4,107 Tax Rate based on
new value/price

Insurance   $7,500 $0.67   $536   $7,500 $0.67   $536 Actual P&L 2020
Gas   $6,500 $0.58   $464   $6,500 $0.58   $464 Actual P&L 2020
Electric & Water (DWP) $15,000 $1.34 $1,071 $15,000 $1.34 $1,071 Actual P&L 2020
Trash   $3,750 $0.34   $268   $3,750 $0.34   $268 Actual P&L 2022
Professional Management $13,455 $1.21   $961 $14,578 $1.31 $1,041 Estimated at 4% of gross income
Repairs & Maintenance $13,300 $1.19   $950 $13,300 $1.19   $950 Estimated at $750 / Unit
Pest Control   $720 $0.06   $51   $720 $0.06   $51 Estimated at $60 / Month
Landscaping   $2,400 $0.22   $171   $2,400 $0.22   $171 Estimated at $200/Month
License & Permits   $1,500 $0.13   $107   $1,500 $0.13   $107 Actual 2017 P&L
Total Expenses $121,625 $10.90 $8,688 $122,748 $11.00 $8,768

Annual Per Unit Per SF %
Pro Forma

Annual
Pro Forma Per

Unit
Pro Forma Per

SF %

Gross Potential Rent $331,312 $23,665 $29.70 N/A $359,940 $25,710 $32.26 N/A

Other Income

Laundry $1,500 $107 $0.13 0.45% $1,500 $107 $0.13 0.41%

RUBS $7,200 $514 $0.65 2.1% $7,200 $514 $0.65 2.0%

Storage Fee $3,000 $214 $0.27 0.9% $3,000 $214 $0.27 0.8%

Gross Potential Income $343,012 $24,501 $30.75 101.97% $371,640 $26,546 $33.31 101.98%

Vacancy/Collection Allowance
(% of GPR) ($6,626) ($473) ($0.59) 2.0% ($7,199) ($514) ($0.65) 2.0%

Effective Gross Income $336,386 $24,028 $30.15 100% $364,441 $26,032 $32.67 100%

Expenses

Total Expenses $121,625   $8,688 $10.90 36.2% $122,748   $8,768 $11.00 33.7%

Net Operating Income: $214,761 $15,340 $19.25 63.8% $241,694 $17,264 $21.66 66.3%

Calculating Annualized Income

Offering Memorandum  |   15

Market
Context

1 2 3

4 5 6

Rent Comparables

5412 Sepulveda Blvd, Sherman Oaks, CA
Year Built: 1964
Units: 86
Type: Studio
Rent: $1,795
SF: 349

14155 Magnolia Blvd, Sherman Oaks, CA
Year Built: 1957
Units: 159
Type: Studio
Rent: $1,900
SF: 485